900227954 07/11/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verichem, Inc.		06/30/2012	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LANXESS Corporation	
Street Address:	111 RIDC Park West Drive	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15275	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4115574	VERISOLVE
Registration Number:	2913744	VERIGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4128091054

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 412-809-2234

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: Nicanor A. Kohncke

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VERIGUARD/SOLVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne B. Edgar
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0948 \$65.00 4115574

Signature:	/anne b. edgar/
Date:	07/11/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Verichem to LANXESS merger_063012#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0949



DECE '

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VERICHEM, INC.", A PENNSYLVANIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LANKESS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF

"LANKESS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 1:19

O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3780335 8100M

120777798

You may verify this certificate online

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 9670673

DATE: 06-26-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0950

RECORDED: 07/11/2012